TO RAISE UP TO SRI LANKA RUPEES ONE BIIILION AND FIVE HUNDRED MILLION

(LKR 10500,000,000/-), AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BANK IN THE EVENT OF AN

OVERSUBSCRIPTION OF THE INITIAL ISSUE.

We wish to inform you that we have received applications for over LKR 6,500,000,000/- (Rupees

Six Billion and Five Hundred Million) for the above Debenture Issue by National Development

Bank PLC and accordingly the Issue has been oversubscribed.

Therefore, the Issue would be closed at 4.30 p.m. today (l7h September 2020) as per the

Prospectus. Any applications received prior to 4.30 p.m.